HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 445 by Representative Lambert

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, delete "Every" insert "Beginning January 1, 2014,
- 3 every"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 4, line 16, after "sale" insert "of a beverage container complying with R.S.
- 6 30:2553.4"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 21, after "<u>A.</u>" delete "<u>(1)</u>"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "(2)" to "B."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(3)" to "C."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "(4)" to "D."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, delete lines 8 through 10
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 12, after "beginning" change "December 1, 2013" to "July 1, 2014"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 7, line 18, after "five" change "thousand" to "hundred" and after "than" change
- 21 "<u>five</u>" to "<u>one</u>"